	ANDER ALLENDESON.
	D T OF THE ST
AR	
- AL	
6	
	Droclanation
	Proclamation
WHEREAS:	Flyte Tyme Productions is a record production and music publishing company founded in 1984 by Jimmy Jam Harris and Terry Lewis as a result of their success as producers and composers for a number of artists; and
WHEREAS:	Flyte Tyme Productions is one of the most important record production and music publishing companies in the international popular music industry, and is responsible for more than sixteen gold and platinum records and albums; and
WHEREAS:	Terry Lewis and Jimmy Jam Harris, the founders of Flyte Tyme, are accomplished musicians, composers, arrangers and producers; and
WHEREAS:	Terry Lewis and Jimmy Jam Harris, who met while in junior high school in Minneapolls, originally planned on Los Angeles as the headquarters for Flyte Tyme, but soon moved the company to their home town of Minneapolis, where they believed they could better control the creative environment; and
WHEREAS:	Flyte Tyme conducts business under three companies: Flyte Tyme Productions, a record production company, incorporated in 1984. Flyte Tyme Tunes, an ASCAP music publishing company, incorporated in 1984. Help the Bear, a BMI music publishing company, incorporated in 1988; and
WHEREAS:	Flyte Tyme Productions has outgrown its south Minneapolis studio and is expected to move its corporate headquarters and its production operations to a new facility now under construction in Edina, by early 1989;
	FORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Friday, 1, 1988 to be
	JIMMY JAM HARRIS AND TERRY LEWIS DAY
in Minnesota	
~	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this thirty-first day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.
	Enly Service
1	STATE OF MINNEOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
	SECRETARY OF STATE 128645 DEC 1 6 1938

 \cdot